Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 07/05) 10 - 12 OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)	-2006 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Offi	
	THE STATE OF THE S	
10331	9834 —————	
	ise record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
Terry P. Rysewyk and Darcy J. Roberts	Name: Agricultural Instruments Corporation	
	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 609 North Holmen Drive	
Execution Date(s) Sep 20, 2006 and Sep 18, 2006	-	
✓ Assignment Merger ☐ Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Holmen	
Joint Research Agreement	State: WI	
Government Interest Assignment Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 54636	
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ✓ N	
A. Patent Application No.(s) 11/523918 Additional numbers a	B. Patent No.(s) FINANCE OF PUBLISHER S	
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: one	
Name: Robert J. Harter	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40 5	
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 4233 Cliffside Drive	Enclosed None required (government interest not affecting title	
City: La Crosse	8. Payment Information	
City: La Crosse State: WI Zip: 54601	8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date	
State: WI Zip: 54601	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers	

Total number of pages including covers sheet, attachments, and documents. Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

Signature

Robert J. Harter

Name of Person Signing

2

PATENT

STATE OF WISCONSIN:

COUNTY OF LA CROSSE:

WHEREAS Terry P. Rysewyk, of Holmen, Wisconsin and Darcy J. Roberts, of Brockville, Ontario, Canada, are the owners of the entire right, title, and interest in INVENTIONS set forth in U.S. Patent application number 11/523918, which is currently entitled, "Milk Temperature Monitor With Ambient Temperature Compensation;"

AND WHEREAS Agricultural Instruments Corporation (ASSIGNEE) of Holmen WI, a Wisconsin corporation with an office at 609 North Holmen Drive, Holmen, WI 54636, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in the INVENTIONS as set forth in U. S. Patent application number 11/523918 and in any future divisions, continuations, reissues, and foreign patents stemming therefrom;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged and intending to be legally bound hereby, Terry P. Rysewyk and Darcy J. Roberts hereby assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the entire right, title, and interest in the INVENTIONS as set forth in U. S. Patent application number 11/523918 and in any future divisions, continuations, reissues, and foreign patents stemming therefrom, to be held and enjoyed by the ASSIGNEE for its own use and benefit and for its successors and assigns as the same would have been held by Terry P. Rysewyk and Darcy J. Roberts had this assignment not been made.

By: P. Rysewyko	7° 4	_ Dated:	10-2-06
Terry 1. Rysewykv	· Y		
Ву:	RE	_ Dated:	2 OCT 06.
Darcy J. Roberts			
	10 (.)		
Subscribed and sworn to before	me on UCTOBER	2	, 2006.
Notary Public:		The	
Print Name:	<u> Krystal</u>	True	,
My Commission expires:	10-11-2	2009	,,, <u>,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,</u>
Notary Seel			

 \sim 1

PATENT
RECORDED: 10/10/2006 REEL: 018380 FRAME: 0757